

सीमा शुल्क के मुख्यआयुक्त का कार्यालय **(निवारक)** OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

नंबर 1, विलियम्स रोड, कैंटोनमेंट, तिरुचिरापल्ली

No.1, WILLIAMS ROAD, CANTONMENT, TIRUCHIRAPALLI-620001 E-mail: ccuprev-custrichy@nic.in

Fax: 0431-2416155 Phone: 0431-2416255

Dated: 14-10-2022

Establishment Order No. 17 / 2022

Sub: Posting and Transfer in the grade of LDC and Havildar on completion of Dog Handlers training - Regarding.

Consequent upon completion of Dog Handlers training from the Customs Canine Centre, Attari communicated vide letter dated 29.09.2022 of the Commissioner of Customs(Preventive) Amristar, the following posting and transfer in the grade of LDC and Havildar is ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

S1. No	Name and Designation S/Shri/Smt	Present Place of Posting	Nominated / Posted to
1.	K.P. Muthusamy, LDC	Trichy Customs Preventive Commissionerate	Custom House, Tuticorin
2.	R. Thomas Kumar, Havaldar	Trichy Customs Preventive Commissioenrate	Custom House, Tuticorin

- 2. The officers shall join their place of nomination immediately on relief from the Customs Canine Centre, Attari. No representation whatsoever shall be entertained before they join at their new place of posting.
- 3. This is issued with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs(Prev.) Zone, Tiruchirappalli.

То

The officers concerned.

Copy submitted to:

II/(3)/32/2021-ADMN-O/o CC-CUS-PREV-ZONE-TRICHY

1/802503/2022

The Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Chennai.

The Commissioner of Customs(Prev.), Trichy

The Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Tuticorin with a request to establish necessary infrastructure for detector dogs as per CBIC Customs K9 manual

Copy to:

The CAO/PAO, Customs, Trichy/Tuticorin

The AO(Admn)/Estt./SB, Customs(P) Trichy /CH, Tuticorin

The Superintendent of Customs, Vig/CF., Customs(P) Trichy /CH, Tuticorin

The Senior Hindi Translator, PCCO, Trichy - for Hindi Version

Signed by Dr Pravin Gavaskar Gurusamy Date: 14-10-2022 20:38:09

Reason: Approved